
CUSTOMS TARIFF 

SCHEDULE 3 

     Section 2 
 Chapter 10/1 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. ���� Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.2 

  

 1001  WHEAT AND MESLIN: 
 

  

���� 1001.1  - Durum wheat: 
 

  

���� 1001.11.00 21 kg - - Seed 
 

 Free 

���� 1001.19.00 22 kg - - Other 
 

 Free 

���� 1001.9  - Other: 
 

  

���� 1001.91.00 23 kg - - Seed 
 

 Free 

���� 1001.99.00 24 kg - - Other 
 
 

 Free 

���� 1002  RYE: 
 

  

���� 1002.10.00 25 kg - Seed 
 

 Free 

���� 1002.90.00 26 kg - Other 
 
 

 Free 

���� 1003  BARLEY: 
 

  

���� 1003.10.00 27 kg - Seed 
 

 Free 

���� 1003.90.00 28 kg - Other 
 
 

 Free 

���� 1004  OATS: 
 

  

���� 1004.10.00 29 kg - Seed 
 

 Free 

���� 1004.90.00 30 kg - Other 
 
 

 Free 

 1005  MAIZE (CORN): 
 

  

 1005.10.00 06 kg - Seed 
 

 Free 

 1005.90.00 07 kg - Other 
 
 

 Free 

 1006  RICE: 
 

  
 

 1006.10.00 08 kg - Rice in the husk (paddy or rough) 
 

 Free 

 1006.20.00 09 kg - Husked (brown) rice 
 

 Free 

 1006.30.00 10 kg - Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not 
polished or glazed 

 

 Free 

 1006.40.00 11 kg - Broken rice 
 
 

 Free 
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���� 1007  GRAIN SORGHUM: 
 

  

���� 1007.10.00 31 kg - Seed 
 

 Free 

���� 1007.90.00 32 kg - Other 
 
 

 Free 

���� 1008  BUCKWHEAT, MILLET AND CANARY SEEDS; 
OTHER CEREALS: 
 

  

 1008.10.00 13 kg - Buckwheat 
 

 Free 

���� 1008.2  - Millet: 
 

  

���� 1008.21.00 12 kg - - Seed 
 

 Free 

���� 1008.29.00 14 kg - - Other 
 

 Free 

 1008.30.00 15 kg - Canary seeds 
 

 Free 

���� 1008.40.00 16 kg - Fonio (Digitaria spp.) 
 

 Free 

���� 1008.50.00 17 kg - Quinoa (Chenopodium quinoa) 
 

 Free 

���� 1008.60.00 18 kg - Triticale 
 

 Free 

�������� 1008.90.00 19 kg - Other cereals 
 

 Free 

 


